



Facilities Management

PROJECT NO.: 1001051448 / P4L-230 PROJECT NAME: Birch Aquarium Roof Replacement DATE/TIME: February 28, 2022 2:00 PM ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: \$925,000 LICENSE: B: General Building PROJECT DELIVERY METHOD: Design Bid Build	Commercial Waterproofing Systems Inc dba ERC Roofing & Santa Ana, CA 12:03 P.M.	SWCS Inc dba Southwest Construction Services Inc Lakeside, CA 1:19 PM	ETC Building & Design, Inc. San Diego, CA 1:37 PM	Nielsen Construction California Inc. San Diego, CA 1:38 P.M.	Helix Mechanical, Inc. El Cajon, CA 1:49 PM
LUMP SUM BASE BID	\$1,275,900	\$973,655	\$858,608	\$1,294,000	\$1,144,400
DAILY RATE OF COMPENSATION X MULTIPLIER 10	\$1,500 \$15,000	\$602 \$6,020	\$750 \$7,500	\$500 \$5,000	\$1 \$10
BID TOTAL:	\$1,290,900	\$979,675	\$866,108	\$1,299,000	\$1,144,410

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: ETC Building & Design, Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
DEMOLITION	Sylvester Roofing Co., Inc.	Escondido, CA	516696	1000006357
ROOFING	Sylvester Roofing Co., Inc.	Escondido, CA	516696	1000006357
MECHANICAL	ETC Building & Design, Inc.	San Diego, CA	814691	1000006271
ELECTRICAL	Precision Electric Co.	Lakeside, CA	534116	1000002037
PLUMBING	Countywide Mechanical Systems	El Cajon, CA	967998	1000000919
SOLAR	Precision Electric Co.	Lakeside, CA	534116	1000002037
ASBESTOS REMOVAL	Central Valley Environmental	San Diego, CA	974852	1000001557

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: SWCS, Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
DEMOLITION	Sylvester Roofing	Escondido, CA 92026	516696	1000006357
ROOFING	Sylvester Roofing	Escondido, CA 92026	516696	1000006357
MECHANICAL	SWCS, Inc.	Lakeside, CA 92040	967347	1000005175
ELECTRICAL	Precision Electric Company	Lakeside, CA 92040	534116	1000002037
PLUMBING	SWCS, Inc.	Lakeside, CA 92040	967347	1000005175
SOLAR	Precision Electric Company	Lakeside, CA 92040	534116	1000002037
Abatement	Janus Corporation	Vista, CA 92081	572682	1000000894
Abatement	Clancy Contracting	Santee, CA 92071	932968	1000005285

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Helix Mechanical, Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
DEMOLITION	Chambers Inc.	Escondido	647203	1000001961
ROOFING	Chambers Inc.	Escondido	647203	1000001961
MECHANICAL	Helix Mechanical	El Cajon	834736	1000002405
ELECTRICAL	MJC Electric, Inc.	San Diego	684159	1000010051
PLUMBING	Helix Mechancial	El Cajon	834736	1000002405
SOLAR	Baker Electric	Escondido	161756	1000000466
Abatement	CVE NB Contracting Group, Inc.	San Diego	974852	1000001557

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)